

755-5577

OK# 18720
Columbia County Building Permit Application
For Office Use Only Application # 1/64-66 Date Received 4/28/11 By LH Parmit # 29791
Date O TOO TI Flood Zone
FEMA Map # N/A Elevation N/A MFE N/A River N/A Plans Examiner 1,C, Date 5-2-1/
Comments
NOC NEH Deed or PA Site Plan State Road Info Parent Parcel #
Dev Permit # In Floodway / Letter of Auth, from Contractor = E.W.Comp. Letter
FireCorrRoad/Code_
School = TOTAL NA ACCESSORY USE
Septic Permit No. 1A Fax 755-5577
Name Authorized Person Signing Permit Raymont or Mice Pedot Phone 755 2848
Address 9878 5. 11.5. Hwy 441 Late City F137025
Owners Name Time Manis Phone 673 4086
911 Address 367 Sw Legacy Glen Lake City F1
Contractors Name Raymont Peeler Phone 755 2848
Address 9018 5. U.S. HWY 441 Lake City F1 32025
ee Simple Owner Name & Address // A
Bonding Co. Name & Address
Architect/Engineer Name & AddressN/A
Mortgage Lenders Name & Address
Circle the correct power company — FL Power & Light — Clay Elec. — Suwannee Valley Elec. — Progress Energy
roperty ID Number 18-45-17-08466028 Estimated Cost of Construction 23,000
ubdivision Name
Lot Block Unit Phase
priving Directions Hwy 475-(R) Sw legacy blen -
last has on (R) #367
Number of Existing Dwellings on Property
enstruction of Single Mind
you need a - <u>Culvert Permit</u> or <u>Culvert Waiver</u> or <u>Have an Existing Drive</u> Total Building Height
trual Distance of Structure from Property Lines - Front Side Side Side Rear Rear
umber of Stories Heated Floor Area Total Floor Area Roof Pitch
plication is hereby made to obtain a permit to do work and installations as indicated. I certify that no work or tallation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work be performed to meet the standards all laws regulating construction in this jurisdiction.
- Iw Spoke of Dice 5.4.11

Columbia County Building Permit Application

TIME LIMITATIONS OF APPLICATION: An application for a permit for any proposed work shall be deemed to have been abandoned 180 days after the date of filing, unless such application has been pursued in good faith or a permit has been issued; except that the building official is authorized to grant one or more extensions of time for additional periods not exceeding 90 days each. The extension shall be requested in writing and justifiable cause demonstrated.

TIME LIMITATIONS OF PERMITS: Every permit issued shall become invalid unless the work authorized by such permit is commenced within 180 days after its issuance, or if the work authorized by such permit is suspended or abandoned for a period of 180 days after the time work is commenced. A valid permit receives an approved inspection every 180 days. Work shall be considered not suspended, abandoned or invalid when the permit has received an approved inspection within 180 days of the previous approved inspection.

FLORIDA'S CONSTRUCTION LIEN LAW: Protect Yourself and Your Investment: According to Florida Law, those who work on your property or provide materials, and are not paid-in-full, have a right to enforce their claim for payment against your property. This claim is known as a construction lien. If your contractor fails to pay subcontractors or material suppliers or neglects to make other legally required payments, the people who are owed money may look to your property for payment, even if you have paid your contractor in full.

This means if a lien is filed against your property, it could be sold against your will to pay for labor, materials or other services which your contractor may have failed to pay.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED as the recipient of a NOTICE OF RESPONSIBILITY TO BUILDING PERMITEE: building permit from Columbia County, Florida, you will be held responsible to the County for any damage to sidewalks and/or road curbs and gutters, concrete features and structures, together with damage to drainage facilities, removal of sod, major changes to lot grades that result in ponding of water, or other damage to roadway and other public infrastructure facilities caused by you or your contractor, subcontractors, agents or representatives in the construction and/or improvement of the building and lot for which this permit is issued. No certificate of occupancy will be issued until all corrective work to these public infrastructures and facilities has been corrected.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT IN YOU PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

OWNERS CERTIFICATION: I CERTIFY THAT ALL THE FOREGOING INFORMATION IS ACCURATE AND THAT ALL WORK WILL BE DONE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING CONSTRUCTION AND ZONING.

NOTICE TO OWNER: There are some properties that may have deed restrictions recorded upon them. These restrictions may limit or prohibit the work applied for in your building permit. It may be to your advantage to check and see if your property is encumbered by any restrictions.

(Owners Must Sign All Applications Before Permit Issuance.) VNER BUILDERS MUST PERSONALLY APPEAR AND SIGN THE BUILDING PERMIT. CONTRACTORS AFFIDAVIT: By my signature I understand and agree that I have informed and provided this written statement to the owner of all the above written responsibilities in Columbia County for obtaining this Building Permit including all application and permit time limitations. Contractor's License Number CPC 057/05 **Columbia County** Contractor's Signature (Permitee) Competency Card Number Affirmed under penalty of perjury to by the <u>Contractor</u> and subscribed before me this $\frac{5^{+}}{}$ day of <u>Nov.</u> Personally known____ or Produced Identification_ DOROTHY L. SPENCER Notary Public, State of Florida State of Florida Notary Signature (For the Contractor) Commission# DD726115 My comm. expires Nov. 19, 2011 Revised 6-19-09 Page 2 of 2 (Both Pages must be submitted together.)

Prepared by: Elaine R. Davis American Title Services of Lake City, Inc. 330 SW Main Boulevard Lake City, Florida 32025

File Number: 05-773

Inst:2005027494 Date:11/03/2005 Time:16:42

Doc Stamp-Deed : 420.00

DC,P.DeWitt Cason,Columbia County B:1064 P:129

Warranty Deed

Made this November 2, 2005 A.D.

By Wayne T. Hudson and Goldie K. Hudson, husband and wife, Post Office Box 2273, Lake City, Florida 32056, hereinafter called the grantor, to

Timothy K. Morris and Tina C. Morris, husband and wife, whose post office address is: 12958 South US Highway 441, Lake City, Florida 32025, hereinafter called the grantee:

(Whenever used herein the term "grantor" and "grantee" include all the parties to this instrument and the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of individuals, and the successors and assigns of corporations)

Witnesseth, that the grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars, (\$10.00) and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby grants, bargains, sells, aliens, remises, releases, conveys and confirms unto the grantee, all that certain land situate in Columbia County, Florida, viz:

Lot 8 of Heritage Hills Phase 2, according to the plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 8, Pages 37 and 38, of the Public Records of Columbia County, Florida.

Said property is not the homestead of the Grantor(s) under the laws and constitution of the State of Florida in that neither Grantor(s) or any members of the household of Grantor(s) reside thereon.

Parcel ID Number: Parent Parcel 08466-003

Together with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

To Have and to Hold, the same in fee simple forever.

And the grantor hereby covenants with said grantee that the grantor is lawfully seized of said land in fee simple; that the grantor has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land; that the grantor hereby fully warrants the title to said land and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; and that said land is free of all encumbrances except taxes accruing subsequent to December 31, 2004.

In Witness Whereof, the said grantor has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered in our presence:

(Seal) airo **ELAINE R. DAVIS** Goldie K. Hud State of Florida County of Columbia

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2nd day of November, 2005, by Wayne T. Hudson and Goldie K. Hudson, as identification. husband and wife, who is/are personally known to me or who has produced

Known
Clair R. Davis
Live R. DAVIS ELAME R. DAVIS State of Florida My Commission Expires Oct 14, 2007
Commission # DD 223411
Bonded By National Notary Assn.

DEED Individual Warranty Deed With Non-Homestead-Legal on Face

Closers' Choice

Columbia County Property Appraiser

DB Last Updated: 3/22/2011

Parcel: 18-4S-17-08466-028

Next Lower Parcel | Next Higher Parcel >> |

Owner & Property Info

Description	NOTE: This description is not to be used as the Legal Description for this parcel in any legal transaction.				
Land Area	1.010 ACRES Market Area		06		
Tax District	2 (County) Neighborhood 1841				
Use Desc. (code)	SINGLE FAM (000100)				
Site Address	367 SW LEGACY GLN				
Mailing Address	367 SW LEGACY GLN LAKE CITY, FL 32025				
Owner's Name	MORRIS TIM	MORRIS TIMOTHY K & TINA C			

2010 Tax Year

Tax Estimator Property Card

Parcel List Generator

Interactive GIS Map Print



Property & Assessment Values

2010 Certified Values		
Mkt Land Value	cnt: (0)	\$27,500.00
Ag Land Value	cnt: (1)	\$0.00
Building Value	cnt: (1)	\$172,544.00
XFOB Value	cnt: (1)	\$2,000.00
Total Appraised Value		\$202,044.00
Just Value		\$202,044.00
Class Value		\$0.00
Assessed Value		\$202,044.00
Exempt Value	(code: HX)	\$50,000.00
	1	Cnty: \$152,044
Total Taxable Value	Other:	\$152,044 Schl: \$177,044

2011 Working Values

Tax Collector

NOTE

2011 Working Values are NOT certified values and therefore are subject to change before being finalized for ad valorem assessment purposes.

Show Working Values

Sales History

Show	Similar	Sales	within	1/2 mile

Sale Date	OR Book/Page	OR Code	Vacant / Improved	Qualified Sale	Sale RCode	Sale Price
11/2/2005	1064/129	WD	V	U	09	\$60,000.00

Building Characteristics

Bldg Item	Bldg Desc	Year Blt	Ext. Walls	Heated S.F.	Actual S.F.	Bldg Value
1	SINGLE FAM (000100)	2006	COMMON BRK (19)	2571	3333	\$163,602.00
	Note: All S.F. calculati	ons are bas	sed on <u>exterior</u> build	ding dimension	S.	

Extra Features & Out Buildings

Code	Desc	Year Blt	Value	Units	Dims	Condition (% Good)
0166	CONC,PAVMT	2006	\$2,000.00	0000001.000	0×0×0	(000.00)

Land Breakdown

Lnd Code	Desc	Units	Adjustments	Eff Rate	Lnd Value
000100	SFR (MKT)	1 LT - (0000001.010AC)	1.00/1.00/1.00/1.00	\$24,750.00	\$24,750.00

Columbia County Property Appraiser

DB Last Updated: 3/22/2011

	SUSCONTRACTOR VENIFICATION FORM
Serralis Sept.	Laymond Pede PHONE 755 2848
APPLICATION NUMBER	THE PARKS SMICH BE SEMANTED PRIOR TO THE SECURIOR OF A PERSON.
in Columbia County	at the mannisted site. It is RFOLIRED TOOL WE HAVE
records of the subca	one permit will cover all trades doing work at the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and otrectors who actually did the trade specific work under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and otrectors who actually did the trade specific work under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and otrectors who actually did the trade specific work under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and otrectors who actually did the trade specific work under the permit.

Ordinance 39-6, a contractor shall require all sub exemption, general liability insurance and a valid Certificate of Competency license in Columbia County.

Any changes, the permitted contractor is responsible for the corrected form being submitted to this office prior to the start of that subsentinector beginning any work. Violetians will result in step work orders end/or fines.

ELECTRICAL	Print Name Ukrense 8:			Signature Signature		
MECHANICAL	Priet Name				Phone It:	
Wc				Signature		
PLUMBING/ GAS	Print Name				Phone II:	
				Signature		
ROOFING	Print Name	ē			Phone #:	
	Print Nam			Signature		
SHEET METAL	License II:				Phone #:	
FINE SYSTEM/	Print Nam			Synature		
SPOINGER	Leansell:			Phone 8:		
SOLAR	Print Name		Sgrature Phone 8:			
	License 4:			and the second state of the second se	And Application S on Well of	
Fig. 5q. Sept.						
MASON						
CONCRETE FI	INISHER					
FRAMING	1					
INSULATION						
STUCCO					0.5	
DRYWALL	II			2 Trail	- X James House	
PLASTER		1138	James	aggett		
CABINET INS	TALLER					
PAINTING	8					
ACOUSTICAL	CHLING					
GLASS	ŝ,					
CERAMIC TIL	LE					
FLOOR COVI						
ALUM/VINY	LSIDING					
GARAGE DO						
METAL BLOC	G ERECTOR	1			The sanding to	

F. S. 440.303 Smiding permits; identification of minimum promism pulicy. Every employer shall, as a condition to applying for and receiving a building permit, show proof and certify to the permit issuer that it has secured compensation for its employees under this chapter as provided in ss. 440.10 and 440.38, and shall be presented each time the employer applies for a building permit.

386 755 5577

- 10-20

Page 2/2

and the same of

the second of th 14 1-32

AND THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE P

The state of the s

factor and a consequence of a consequence

Mer 19 10 01:29p

nond Peeler

p.2

ALTO COLORO ACTOR	MEDICATION	(Eco)

	300000
	CONTRACTOR RAY PORTS RELECTED PHONE 7555-2548
APPLICATION NUMBER	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR PHONE
Marine and a second	THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT

In Columbia County one permit will cover all trades doing work at the permitted site. It is <u>REQUIRED</u> that we have records of the subcontractors who actually did the trade specific work under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and Ordinance 89-6, a contractor shall require all subcontractors to provide evidence of workers' compensation or exemption, general liability insurance and a valid Certificate of Competency license in Columbia County.

Any changes, the permitted contractor is responsible for the corrected form being submitted to this office prior to the start of that subcontractor beginning any work. Violations will result in stop work orders and/or fines.

		and the same and t	
FLECTRICAL	Print Name	Craig Holder Signature 397 3810	<u> </u>
314	License #:	ER 0014642 397 3870	
MECHANICAL/	Print Name	Signature	
A/C	License #:	Phone #:	
PLUMBING/	Print Name	Signature	
GAS	License #:	Phone #:	!
		Signature	
ROOFING	Print Name	Phone W:	İ
	License #:		
SHEET METAL	Print Name	Signature Phone N:	
	License #:	Yhone #:	
FINE SYSTEM/	Print Name	Signature	
SPRINKLER	License#:	Phone M:	
	Print Name	Signature	
SOLAR	License #:	Phone #:	
		ticense Number Sub-Contractors Printed Name Sub-Contractors Signature	•
Specialty L	icense	The Proper Number Sub-Confractors Printed Name 350-confractors Printed Name	
MASON	7 7		
CONCRETE FIR	IISHER		
CONCRETE FIN	IISHER		
CONCRETE FIR	MSHER		
CONCRETE FIN	IISHER		
CONCRETE FIN FRAMING INSULATION	IISHER		
CONCRETE FIN FRAMING INSULATION STUCCO	MSHER		
FRAMING INSULATION STUCCO DRYWALL			
FRAMING INSULATION STUCCO DRYWALL PLASTER			
FRAMING INSULATION STUCCO DRYWALL PLASTER CABINET INST.	ALLER		
FRAMING INSULATION STUCCO DRYWALL PLASTER CABINET INST.	ALLER		
FRAMING INSULATION STUCCO DRYWALL PLASTER CABINET INST. PAINTING ACOUSTICAL C	ALLER		
FRAMING INSULATION STUCCO DRYWALL PLASTER CABINET INST. PAINTING ACOUSTICAL C	ALLER		
FRAMING INSULATION STUCCO DRYWALL PLASTER CABINET INST. PAINTING ACOUSTICAL G GLASS CERAMIC TILE	ALLER		
FRAMING INSULATION STUCCO DRYWALL PLASTER CABINET INST. PAINTING ACOUSTICAL C GLASS CERAMIC TILE FLOOR COVER	ALLER EILING RING SIDING		
FRAMING INSULATION STUCCO DRYWALL PLASTER CABINET INST. PAINTING ACOUSTICAL C GLASS CERAMIC TILE FLOOR COVER	ALLER EILING RING SIDING		

F. S. 440.103 Building permits; identification of minimum premium policy.—Every employer shall, as a condition to applying for and receiving a building permit, show proof and certify to the permit issuer that it has secured compensation for its employees under this chapter as provided in ss. 440.10 and 440.38, and shall be presented each time the employer applies for a building permit.

wer -

			SUBCONTRACTOR VERIF	CATION FORM			
				1	locion	PHONE 7553848	
APPLICATION NUN	MBER	TIME EODIS BALL	CONTRACTOR ST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR	TO THE ISSUANCE	E OF A PERMIT		
records of the s Ordinance 89-6 exemption, ger	subcontrac 6, a contrac neral liabili	ermit will cover a tors who actually tor shall require a ty insurance and a	Il trades doing work a did the trade specific all subcontractors to a valid Certificate of (at the permitte c work under the provide eviden Competency lice prected form l	ed site. It is <u>REQU</u> he permit. Per F nce of workers' c tense in Columbi being submitted	ompensation or a County. to this office prior to the	
ELECTRICAL	T	e		Signature_			
MECHANICAL/ A/C	Print Name			Signature_	Phone #:		
PLUMBING/ GAS	Print Name				SignaturePhone #:		
ROOFING	Print Nam License #:	e		Signature Phone #:			
SHEET METAL	Print Name	e		Signature Phone #:			
FIRE SYSTEM/ SPRINKLER	Print Name	e	-	SignaturePhone #:			
SOLAR	Print Name License #:			SignaturePhone #:			
Specialty L	icense	License Number	Sub-Contractor	s Printed Name	Sub	-Contractors Signature	
MASON						-, -/	
CONCRETE FIN	IISHER	000028	Butch Vau	ighn	Butch	V-b	
FRAMING				0		/	
INSULATION				VI. 1811			
STUCCO							
DRYWALL							
PLASTER							
CABINET INST	ALLER						
PAINTING							
ACOUSTICAL (CEILING						
GLASS							
CERAMIC TILE							

F. S. 440.103 Building permits; identification of minimum premium policy.—Every employer shall, as a condition to applying for and receiving a building permit, show proof and certify to the permit issuer that it has secured compensation for its employees under this chapter as provided in ss. 440.10 and 440.38, and shall be presented each time the employer applies for a building permit.

Contractor Forms: Subcontractor form: 6

FLOOR COVERING
ALUM/VINYL SIDING

METAL BLDG ERECTOR

GARAGE DOOR

n Columbia Co	nty one pt	emit will cover all	res culturaries must trades doing wor	in to the nemitted of the provide evidence of	A PERMIT Le. It is REOLIBED TO	net we have abute 440 and
records of the s Ordinance 89-6 exemption, gen	obcontract , a contract oral Babilit	ors who actually of or shall require all y insurance and a	l subcontractors o valid Certificate o	o provide evidence of Competency licensis competency licensis de la licensista de la licensista de la licensis de la licensista della licensista de la licensista della licensista de la licensista de la licensista de la licensista de la licensista	of workers' componi of the Columbia Count of workers' componi	euch or V. Miles prior to the
ELECTRICAL.	Print Hame		TO COMPANY AND THE PARTY OF THE	Signature	no ti:	
	Lizense &:				A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED AND PARTY OF THE PERSON NAMED AND PART	The state of the s
MECHANICAL	Print Moras	1		Signature	ne 0:	- Control of the Cont
MC	Length St			Signotore		
PLUMME/	Print Name Vente II:	L			ne d:	SERVICE AND STREET
	Print Name			Serence		-
ROOFING	License di			Pho	ne fi:	harmon and the same of the sam
SHEET MOTTAL	Print Name	2	The state	Signature	rest.	THE PERSON NAMED OF THE PE
Serence volume	License II:			Prod	D Var ey-	
FIRE SYSTEM/	Print Neme		and the second	Stonatura Phone &:		
SPRIMILER	Licensoff:	in the second se	-	Signature		
SCLAR	Orient Manne	Control of the second s		Flore 6:		
		edino de 2 ASM non de				
MASON						A constant
COMCRETE FIR	RENER	056	TEGE M	Meunder	20009 A	
FRAMING		0		h .		
INSULATION					10-10-10-10	
STUCCO		The state of the s	-0.3.			
DRYWALL		-			-	
PLASTER		1				
CABINET INST	ALLER	The second				-
PAINTING			-			The state of the s
ACOUSTICAL	CEILING			and the second s		Children College Common or a state of the st
GLASS			1	Control of the Contro		
CERAMIC TILE					1	
FLOOR COVER	the same of the sa	1	1	The second secon		
ALUM/VINYL						
GARAGE DOO	regard and protected in facilities and other the sale			- Order	 	
	AND THE STREET AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND AD		1			
F. S. 440.105	Didding pe	rmits, identificati	on of minimum p	remium policy.—Eve certify to the permit led in ss. 440.10 and	r); employer shall, a: : Issuer that it has se	cured Concilian to

"בו באטוטאבאר

14:UZ	I I think a property							
	53	CO CONTROL	THACTOR VEN	PICATION POINT			352	
			101010	A AA	6 .		755	2848
	iii	,	MOTTE ACTOR	Laumon Offe	elen-	BHTME"		
APPLICATION NU	MBER	THIS ROTTED DALIST DE SL	CHARTEN DESC	A TO THE SSIMILE OF	PERMIT			
		THIS ROUND WALLS OF TH	COURSE ASSES, C. A.	the fact of the same of the sa	- DERFOIL	IRFD the	twe hav	18

in Columbia County one permit will cover all trades doing work at the permitted site. It is <u>REQUIRED</u> that we have records of the subcontractors who actually did the trade specific work under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and Ordinance 59-6, a contractor shall require all subcontractors to provide evidence of workers' compensation or exemption, general liability insurance and a volid Certificate of Competency Roanse in Columbia County.

Any changes, the permitted contractor is responsible for the corrected form being submitted to this office prior to the start of that subscription beginning any work. Violetians will result in step work onless end/or fines.

ECTRICAL.	Print Name	Fhone 8:
MECHANICAL/	Print Name	Signature Phone M:
PLUMBING/ GAS	Print Name Upense #:	Signature Phone 8:
ROOFING	Print Name	Signature Phone #:
SHEET METAL	Print Name	Signature Phone 6:
FIRE SYSTEM/	Print Name	Sanature France 8:
SOLAR	Eleme (C.	Symptote Fhone 6:
MASON		
CONCRETE F	INESTER	
FRAMING		
INSULATION		
STUCCO		
DRYWALL		W Vest Kondy & Life
PLASTER	/ 6 b0	Ron Veet Kondy I for
CABINET INS	TALLER	
PAINTING		
ACOUSTICA	LCHUNG	
GLASS		
CERAMICT	LE	
FLOOR COV	ERING	
ALUM/VINI	A SIDING	
GARAGE DE		

METAL BLOG ENECTOR F. S. 440.103 Suilding permits; Identification of minimum premium policy. Every employer shall, as a condition to applying for and receiving a building permit, show proof and cartify to the permit issuer that R has secured compensation for its employees under this chapter as provided in ss. 440.10 and 440.38, and shall be presented each time the employer applies for a building permit.

395 755 5577

Page 2/2

Inst. Number: 201112006432 Book: 1213 Page: 2289 Date: 4/28/2011 Time: 9:18:51 AM Page 1 of 1

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Columbia CITY OF Lake CIM
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby gives notice that improvement(s) will be made to certain real property, and in accordance with Chapter713, Florida Statutes, the following information is provided in this Notice of Commencement.
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:
LOTBLOCK SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE
TAX PARCEL # 18 45 17 08466 028
SUBDIVISION: PLATBOOK: MAP PAGE#
STREETADDRESS: 367 5W Legacy 660 Lake City
GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF IMPROVEMENT:
TO CONSTRUCT: Swimming Pool
OWNER INFORMATION:
OWNER(S)NAME: TIME TIME MOUIS
ADDRESS: 367 500 Legacy Glen PHONE 6234096
CITY: STATE C ZIP
INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY: Owner FEE SIMPLE TITLEHOLDER NAME:
FEE SIMPLE TITLEHOLDER NAME: FEE SIMPLE TITLEHOLDER ADDRESS:(IF OTHER THAN OWNER)
TEE SIMPLE TITLEHOLDER ADDRESS:(IF OTHER THAN OWNER)
CONTRACTOR NAME: Peeler Pools, Inc
ADDRESS: 9878 S US Hwy 441 Lake City, FI 32025 386-755-2848
BONDING COMPANY: N/AADDRESS: N/A PHONE NUMBER N/A
CITY: N/A STATE N/A ZIP CODE: N/A
LENDER NAME:
ADDRESS: PHONE
CITY: STATE ZIP
Prepared by: Peeler Pools, Inc. (Raymond Peeler) Return to: Peeler Pools, Inc. 9878 S. US Hwy 441 Lake City, Fl 32025
Persons within the State of Florida designated by Owner upon whom notices or other documents may be served as provided by Section 713.13(1) (a) 7., Florida Statutes. NAME: None ADDRESS: N/A In addition to himself, Owner designates: Raymond Peeler of Peeler Pools, Inc. 9878 S US Hwy 441 Lake City, Fl 32025 to receive a copy of the Lienor's Notice as provided in Section 713.13 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.
Expiration date is 1 year from date of recording unless a different date is specified.
SIGNATURE OF OWNER WILL STATE OWNER WILL STATE OF OWNER WILL STATE OWNER WILL
SWORN to and subscribed before me this all day of April year of april
Notary Public My commission expires
Signature: ALICE BURKE PEELER MY COMMISSION # DD894158 EXPIRES September 15, 2013 FlorideNotaryService.com
***WARNING TO OWNER: ANY PAYMENTS MADE BY THE OWNED AFTER THE EXPIDATION OF NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT

***WARNING TO OWNER: ANY PAYMENTS MADE BY THE OWNER AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT ARE CONSIDERED IMPROPER PAYMENTS UNDER CHAPTER 713, PART 1, SECTION 713.13, FLORIDA STATUTES, AND CAN RESULT IN YOURPAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST INSPECTION, IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE COMMENCING WORK OR RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

Inst 201112006432 Date 4/28/2011 Time 9 18 AM DC,P DeWitt Cason, Columbia County Page 1 of 1 B 1213 P 2289

Peeler Pools, Inc.

2000 Florida Statutes Title XXXIII Chapter S15 REGULATION OF TRADE, COMMERCE, Residential Swimming Pool Safety Act Chapter

515.29 Residential swimming pool barrier requirements.--

- A residential swimming pool barrier must have all of the following characteristics: The barrier must be at least 4 feet high on the outside. (a)
- The barrier may not have any gaps, openings, indentations, protrusions, or structural components that could allow a young child to crawl under, squeeze through, or climb over the
- (c) The barrier must be placed around the perimeter of the pool and must be separate from any fence, wall, or other enclosure surrounding the yard unless the fence, wall, or other enclosure or portion thereof is situated on the perimeter of the pool, is being used as part of the barrier, and meets the barrier requirements of this section.

The barrier must be placed sufficiently away from the water's edge to prevent a young child or medically frail elderly person who may have managed to penetrate the barrier from immediately

- (3) Gates that provide access to swimming pools must open outward away from the pool and be self-closing and equipped with a self-latching locking device, the release mechanism of which must be located on the pool side of the gate and so placed that it cannot be reached by a young child over the top or through any opening or gap.
- A wall of a dwelling may serve as part of the barrier if it does not contain any door or window that opens to provide access to the swimming pool.
- A barrier may not be located in a way that allows any permanent structure, equipment, or simplar object to be used for climbing the barrier.

(Initial) I have read and understand the residential swimming pool barrier requirements agree to comply with barrier requirements. I will assume responsibility to comply with all release Peeler Pools, Inc. from this responsibility and assume the responsi (Initial) I have read and understand the residential swimming pool barrier requirements and requirements. I release Peeler Pools, Inc. from this responsibility and assume the responsibility of complying with this law. I understand a final inspection will be conducted by city/county of complying with this law. I understand a final inspection will be conducted by city/county officials to ensure compliance. I also understand that not having the above installed upon pool completion and at the time of final inspection, will constitute a violation of Ch.515, F.S. and is considered a misdemeanor of the second degree, punishable by fines up to \$500 and/or 60 days in jail as established in Ch.775, F.S. I also agree to pay any re-inspection fees charged by the local draw will be paid to Peeler Pools, Inc. at pool completion and will not be held with regard to completion of barriers/final inspection. I understand the swimming pool will not be filled with water until the pool barrier is complete. with water until the pool barrier is complete.

Date

THIS IS FOR CUSTOMERS WITH SCREEN ENCLOSURES CONTRACTED BY PEELER POOLS

(Initial) I have read and understand the residential swimming pool barrier requirements and agree to comply with barrier requirements. Peeler Pools, Inc. is assisting me with meeting standards as outlined through contracted installation of (initial and circle those that Fencing

I accept responsibility of complying with the barrier law. I understand a final inspection will be conducted by county/city building officials to assure compliance. I also understand that not meeting any barrier requirements that are not under contract with Peeler Pools, Inc. will constitute a violation of Ch.515, F.S. and is considered a misdemeanor of the second degree, punishable by fines up to \$500 and/or 60 days in jail as established in Ch.775, F.S. I also agree to pay any re-inspection fees charged by the local building inspection office if I am in violation of the above barrier law in regard to items not under contract with Peeler Pools, Inc. I agree that will not be held with regard to completion and/or final inspection of poor and contract by Peeler Pools, Inc. I understand the swimming pool will inspection of the complete is complete.

Signature

Date



ALAIA, COOKS.

ATTAIN MALLEY COOK VAN NOON REPORTS

IN LANGUA LILLIER COOK (VAN NI HER 200 RECORD.

IN LILLIER COOK (VAN NI HER 200 RECORD.)

IN LOUIS (VAN NI HER 200 RECORD.)

IN LOUIS (VAN NI HER 200 RECORD.)

THE SALE OF THE TANKS OF THE TANKS TO LOCAL AT THEM, SHALL PROVIDED MY THE WAS THE TANKS TO SERVED AN ARTHUR OF THE TANKS TO SERVED AND THE SALE OF TH

SEE ANSI/NSPI 5 FOR DIVING WATER ENVELOPES. SLIDES SHALL MEET MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION RESIDENTIAL SPAS

GENERAL DESIGN REQUIREMENTS.

1. DESIGN DIMENSIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH SPECIFICATIONS IN ANSI/NSPI 5 RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOLS BASED ON THE POOL TYPE AND NSPI 3 PERMANENTLY INSTALLED

SYMBOL

DESCRIPTION

ELEVATION MARK

LEGEND

ENTRY/EXIT: SHALL COMPLY WITH ANSI/NSPI 5 AND NSPI REQUIREMENTS

CIRCULATION SYSTEMS, COMPONENTS & EQUIPMENT SHALL BELOW WATER) LADDERS, UNDERWATER SEATS AND SWIM DUTS (MAX. 20"

FILTERS SHALL HAVE AN AIR RELIEF AND PRESSURE GAUGE THE MAXIMUM TURNOVER RATE IS 12 HOURS. PUMPS 3 HP AND LESS SHALL MEET ANSI/UL 1081. COMPLY W/ NSF 50

0-11V-1-0

ELEVATION DOOR TAG

DETAIL CALLOUT SECTION MARK

0 (3)

WINDOW TAG

ROOM TAG

SURFACE SKIMMERS SHALL MEET NSF 50 AND THERE SHALL BE ONE FOR EVERY 800 SQUARE FEET OF SURFACE AREA RETURN INLETS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF ONE FOR EVERY CORROSION RESISTANT STRAINER AND MEET THE RQUIRED

HEATERS SHALL MEET ANSI-Z21.56 OR UL1261 OR UL559 DISINFECTANT EQUIPMEENT SHALL COMPLY WITH NSF 50 600 SQ. FT.

DRAWING INDEX

13.17

REVISION CLOUD W/TAG

ō

POOL SHAPE IS FREE FORM, ABOVE SHAPE AND DIMENSION ARE APPROXIMATE PRESSURE TEST PIPING AT 35 PSI FOR 15 MINUTES OR MEET LOCAL CODE IF GREATER

INSTALL CONTROL JOINTS @ 20'-0" O.C. IN POOL DECKING ASSUMED SOIL BEARING = 1.5 KSF

15. 17. CONCRETE STAIRS ARE 12" TREAD WITH AND 10" MAX.

ALL EQUIPOTENTIAL BONDING SHALL BE INSTALLED PER 2008

5-1.0

SECTIONS

PLAN VIEW

05-18-10 05-18-10 05-18-10 REV. DATE

20

SLAB AND FOOTING: 2500 PSI CONCRETE, GRADE 40 STEEL REBAR

1-1.0

TITLE SHEET SHETTITLE

PACKAGE

#EV 0 0

BUILDING

14.

SPECIAL SPA REQUIREMENTS:
1. MAXIMUM WATER DEPTH 4", MAXIMUM SEAT DEPTH 28",

STEPS: MINIMUM TREAD = 10"X12", MINIMUM RISER=7" TO BE UNIFORM 14" IF IT IS THE SEAT. INTERMEDIATE TREADS AND RISERS WAXIMUM RISER= 12" EXCEPT THE BOTTOM STEP MAY BE MAXIMUM FLOOR SLOPE 1:12

SLIDES SHALL MEET MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION

REQUIREMENTS
IF THE SPA IS OPERATED INTERMITTENTLY IT SHALL HAVE A ONE HOUR TURNOVER IS 104' FARENHEIT

MEET ANSI/NISPI AFFICLE XVII SAFETY INSTRUCTION/SAFETY

ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS AND ALL ELECTRICAL TO NEC ARTICLE PRESSURE TEST PIDING AT 35 PSI FOR 15 MINUTES OR MEET LOCA CODE IF GREATER

NO OUTLET OR OVERHEAD POWER WITHIN 10' IF WITHIN 15' PROTECT BY GFI TRANSFORMER MINIMUM 10" FROM POOL. 8" ABOVE WATER J BOX 4" FROM POOL. BRASS TO J BOX OR TRANSFORMER WHICH EVER IS FIRST EXCEPT WHERE 680 OR LOCAL CODE.

EQUIPOTENTIAL BONDING GRID TO BE ACCOMPUSHED PER THE NEC 2008, SECTION 650.26 (C)(3)b

POOL SHELL SHALL BEAR ON UNDSTURBED SOIL, FREE OF PEAT, MUCK, OR OTHER DELETEROUS MATERIAL OF ANY POOL INSTALLATION SHALL BE BY A QUALIFIED AND LICENSEC CODES, RULES, INSPECTIONS, WORKMENSHIP, ETC. LOCAL BUILDING CODES, IE. PERMITS, SPECIFICATIONS, SIGNIFICANT AMOUNT CONTRACTOR, THE INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM TO ALL (APPROVED BY LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT) FOOL

POOL TURNOVER SHALL BE 12 HOURS, MAXIMUM WITH BACKFILL MATERIAL MUST NOT CONTAIN ROCKS OR OTHER MATERIALS THAT COULD DAMAGE DOOL WALLS

GPM 60 TDH) STEPS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE SHALLOW END OF THE CARTRIDGE FILTER, APPROVED PUMP (MIN. HP WITH 29

LADDERS ARE TO BE PROVIDED IN POOLS WITH GREATER THAN 5' DEPTH WITHOUT SWIMOUTS

BE FILLED WITH WATER
ALL GUASS WITHIN 5" OF WATERS EDGE SHALL COMPLY WITH INSTALL LOW VOLTAGE LIGHT PER NEC 680
DURING HURRICANE WARNING OR ALERT, THIS POOL SHALL

R308.4(9) FOR SAFETY GLAZING

T-1.0 TITLE SHEET

PEELER POOLS CERTIFIED POOL PLANS FLORIDA

{ ! { }

DATE 05/1	3/2011		nbia County B Be Prominently Posted			PERMIT 000029396
APPLICANT	ALICE PE		,	PHONE	755-2848	000027370
ADDRESS	9878	S US HWY 441		LAKE CITY	-	FL 32055
OWNER	TIM & TII	NNA MORRIS	3.3	PHONE	623-4096	_
ADDRESS	367	SW LEGACY GLI	EN	LAKE CITY		FL 32024
CONTRACTO	R RAY	YMOND PEELER		PHONE	755-2848	
LOCATION O	F PROPER	ΓΥ 47 S, R S	SW LEGACY GLEN, LA	ST HOUSE ON RIGHT	#367	-
TYPE DEVEL	OPMENT	SWIMMING PO	DOL ES	TIMATED COST OF CO	ONSTRUCTION	23000.00
HEATED FLO	OR AREA		TOTAL AR	EA	HEIGHT	STORIES
FOUNDATION	ν	WA	LLS	ROOF PITCH	FL.	OOR
LAND USE &	ZONING	RSF-1		MAX	X. HEIGHT 3	5
Minimum Set I	Back Requir	ments: STREE1	Γ-FRONT 25.00	REAR	15.00	SIDE 10.00
NO. EX.D.U.	1	FLOOD ZONE	NA	DEVELOPMENT PER	RMIT NO.	
PARCEL ID	18-45-17-	08466-028	SUBDIVISIO	N.		
LOT	BLOCK	PHASE	UNIT	App. 17-2410.	'AL ACRES	
LOT	BLOCK	— THASE	ONT		AL ACKES	
Name of the same of the			CPC057105	R	Made	\sim
Culvert Permit 1	No.		Contractor's License Nur		Applicant/Owner/	20
EXISTING		NA	BK	- 	TC	N
Driveway Conn		Septic Tank Number	r LU & Zoni	ng checked by Ap	proved for Issuance	e New Resident
COMMENTS:	NOC ON	FILE				
					Check # or Ca	ash 18720
		FOR B	UILDING & ZONII	NG DEPARTMENT	ONLY	(footer/Slab)
Temporary Pow	ver		Foundation		Monolithic	
		date/app. by		date/app. by		date/app. by
Under slab roug	gh-in plumb		Slab _		Sheathing/1	Nailing
Framing			app. by	date/app. by		date/app. by
	date/ap	Ir p. by	nsulationdat	te/app. by		
Danah in nluml		J. b J. b J			lectrical rough-in	
Kougn-in plumi	oing above s	slab and below wood		late/app. by	need leaf rough-in	date/app. by
Heat & Air Duc	et		Peri. beam (Linte	el)	Pool	
		ate/app. by		date/app. by		date/app. by
Permanent power	erda	te/app. by	C.O. Final	1	Culvert	
Pump pole		Utility Pole		date/app. by lowns, blocking, electrici	ty and plumbing	date/app. by
	ate/app. by	da	ate/app. by			date/app. by
Reconnection		ate/app. by	RV	date/app. by	Re-roof	date/app. by
AND SHOW OF THE SHOW	distribution of the second					THE SCHOOL SECTION
BUILDING PEI	RMIT FEE :	\$115.00	_ CERTIFICATION FE	E\$	SURCHARGE	FEE \$ 0.00
MISC. FEES \$	0.00	ZONING	G CERT. FEE \$ 50.00	FIRE FEE \$ 0.0	00 WASTI	E FEE \$
FLOOD DEVEL	LOPMENT	FEE \$ FLO	OOD ZONE FEE \$	CULVERT FEE \$		AL FEE 165.00
INSPECTORS	OFFICE _	J. L		CLERKS OFFICE	CX	n
						and water reported the report the construction from the construction

PERMIT

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.

"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

EVERY PERMIT ISSUED SHALL BECOME INVALID UNLESS THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS COMMENCED WITHIN 180 DAYS AFTER ITS ISSUANCE, OR IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS SUSPENDED OR ABANDONED FOR A PERIOD OF 180 DAYS AFTER THE TIME THE WORK IS COMMENCED. A VALID PERMIT RECIEVES AN APPROVED INSPECTION EVERY 180 DAYS. WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED NOT SUSPENDED, ABANDONED OR INVALID WHEN THE PERMIT HAS RECIEVED AN APPROVED INSPECTION WITHIN 180 DAYS OT THE PREVIOUS INSPECTION.

A S